H. R. 1632

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 5014 Gary Avenue in Lubbock, Texas, as the "Sergeant Chris Davis Post Office".

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

APRIL 15, 2011

Mr. Neugebauer (for himself, Mr. Barton of Texas, Mr. Brady of Texas, Mr. Burgess, Mr. Canseco, Mr. Carter, Mr. Conaway, Mr. Cuellar, Mr. Culberson, Mr. Doggett, Mr. Farenthold, Mr. Flores, Mr. Gohmert, Mr. Gonzalez, Ms. Granger, Mr. Al Green of Texas, Mr. Gene Green of Texas, Mr. Hensarling, Mr. Hinojosa, Ms. Jackson Lee of Texas, Ms. Eddie Bernice Johnson of Texas, Mr. Sam Johnson of Texas, Mr. Marchant, Mr. McCaul, Mr. Olson, Mr. Paul, Mr. Poe of Texas, Mr. Reyes, Mr. Sessions, Mr. Smith of Texas, and Mr. Thornberry) introduced the following bill; which was referred to the Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

A BILL

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 5014 Gary Avenue in Lubbock, Texas, as the "Sergeant Chris Davis Post Office".

- 1 Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
- 2 tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,
- 3 SECTION 1. DESIGNATION.
- 4 The facility of the United States Postal Service lo-
- 5 cated at 5014 Gary Avenue in Lubbock, Texas, shall be

- 1 known and designated as the "Sergeant Chris Davis Post
- 2 Office".
- 3 SEC. 2. REFERENCES.
- 4 Any reference in a law, map, regulation, document,
- 5 paper, or other record of the United States to the facility
- 6 referred to in section 1 shall be deemed to be a reference
- 7 to the "Sergeant Chris Davis Post Office".

 \bigcirc